Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #43R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 43- W19 200m Sprint Qualifying

Place Race No Name Centre UCI Code Time
1 162 CUMMING Emma SLD NZL19980220 11.787 Q
2 172 ARBUCKLE Libby WCN NZL19990812 12.386 Q
3 153 RAY Olivia AKL NZL19980704 12.532 Q
4 158 REIBER Olivia CTB NZL19990806 12.738 Q
5 166 ANDERSON Laura TAS NZL19990425 13.349 Q
6 154 HAYTHORNE Dayna AKL NZL19990504 13.464 Q
7 160 MCLEOD Sarah CTB NZL19981108 13.476 Q
8 174 GARDNER Megan WCN NZL19991209 13.656 Q

Fastest 8 to Quarter Final Event 49

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel
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Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #44R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 44 - M19 200m Sprint Qualifying

Place Race No Name

1 65
2 78
3 63
4 66
5 67
6 58
7 76
8 68
9 79
10 74
11 51
12 57

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

KNIPE Bradly

STEWART Campbell

OGLE Jackson
BEADLE Hamish

MORRIS Mitchell
ATKINSON Bently

MEDLAND Tom
BOWLES Kain
SIMPSON Cody

CAUGHEY Callum
MADDREN Chris

DUNNE Henry

Centre

SLD
WCN
CTB
SLD
SLD
AKL
WBP
SLD
WCN
TAS
AKL
AKL

Fastest 8 to Quarter Final Event 50

UCI Code

NZL19981211
NZL19980512
NZL19990125
NZL19980402
NZL19990102
NZL19980413
NZL19980917
NZL19990512
NZL19980830
NZL19990425
NZL19981208
NZL19990514

ELITE & U19 TRACK
NATIONAL
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Time

10.676
10.787
10.975
11.292
11.410
11.410
11.497
11.515
11.582
11.588
11.890
12.148
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Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #45R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 45- WE Keirin First Round Heats

Place Race No Name Centre UCI Code Time

Heat 1
1 114  SCHOFIELD Katie OTA NZL19840325 12.475
2 138 HUNKIN Lisa WGN NZL19920426
3 101 BAYARD Hannah AKL NZL19910309
4 129 BRYANT Emma WBP NZL19870928
5 127  SPAANS Olivia WBP NZL19950123

Heat 2
1 122 HANSEN Natasha SLD NZL19891115 11.403
2 124  KING Jaymie WBP NZL19970107
3 133  YOUNG Tess WBP NZL19930412
4 109 PAYNE Gemma CTB NZL19890527
5 140 WALKER Michaela WCN NZL19970203

Heat 3
1 108 PODMORE Olivia CTB NZL19970524 12.601
2 123 MCKENZIE Stephanie SLD NZL19930215
3 139 LATTA Hannah WGN NZL19800807
4 136 DUNN Rhiannon WBP NZL19970617

DNF 132  LUNT Charlotte WBP NZL19931208
First 2 to Semi Final Rest to Repecharge

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel
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Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #48R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 48- ME Keirin First Round Heats

Place Race No Name Centre UCI Code Time

Heat 1
1 22 STEWART Ben SLD NZL19980519 10.787
2 36 VAN VELTHOOVEN Simon WCN NZL19881208
3 28 WYBROW Fabian SLD NZL19950424
4 38 CUFF James WCN NZL19970601
5 12 ALEXANDER Zane ECN NZL19761206

DNS 31 SAUNDERS Callum WBP NZL19951016

Heat 2
1 20 ARCHIBALD Matt SLD NZL19860520 10.608
2 5 DAKIN Sam AKL NZL19960904
3 10 RAFFERTY Daniel CTB NZL19950316
4 32 ECCLES Lewis WBP NZL19970827
5 35 MARFELL Phil WCN NZL19851126
6 11 HARVEY James CTB NZL19900512

Heat 3
1 21 PRESBURY Jeremy SLD NZL19950807 10.642
2 1 WILLIAMS Zac AKL NZL19950721
3 40 CASTLE Jordan WCN NZL19960601
4 9 JONES Rhys CTB NZL19971226
5 4 STARR Richard AKL NZL19810906
6 37 BROWN Liam WCN NZL19970122

Warning Rider 37
Irregular movement to prevent opponent from passing

First 2 to semi-final Rest to repecharge

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel
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Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #49R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 49- W19 Sprint Quarter Final

Place Race No Name Centre UCI Code Time
Heat 1
1 162 CUMMING Emma SLD NZL19980220 13.804
2 174 GARDNER Megan WCN NZL19991209
Heat 2
1 172 ARBUCKLE Libby WCN NZL19990812 12.822
2 160 MCLEOD Sarah CTB NZL19981108
Heat 3
1 153 RAY Olivia AKL NZL19980704 13.186
2 154 HAYTHORNE Dayna AKL NZL19990504
Heat 4
1 158 REIBER Olivia CTB NZL19990806 12.958
2 166 ANDERSON Laura TAS NZL19990425
Winners to semi-finals Losers to 5-8

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel
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Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #50R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 50- M19 Sprint Quarter Final

Place Race No Name

Heat 1
1 65
2 68
Heat 2
1 78
2 76
Heat 3
1 63
2 58
Heat 4
1 66
2 67

Approved By

KNIPE Bradly
BOWLES Kain

STEWART Campbell
MEDLAND Tom

OGLE Jackson
ATKINSON Bently

BEADLE Hamish
MORRIS Mitchell

Winners to semi-finals

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Centre

SLD
SLD

WCN
WBP

CTB
AKL

SLD
SLD

Losers to 5-8

UCI Code

NZL19981211
NZL19990512

NZL19980512
NZL19980917

NZL19990125
NZL19980413

NZL19980402
NZL19990102

ELITE & U19 TRACK

NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIPS

Time

10.968

11.301

11.906

12.274



Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #51R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 51- WE Keirin Repecharge

Place Race No Name

Heat 1
1 101 BAYARD Hannah
2 109 PAYNE Gemma
3 139 LATTA Hannah
4 127  SPAANS Olivia
6 132  LUNT Charlotte
Heat 2
1 133  YOUNG Tess
2 136  DUNN Rhiannon
3 129 BRYANT Emma
4 140 WALKER Michaela

First 3 to semi-final

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel

Centre

AKL
CTB
WGN
WBP
WBP

WBP
WBP
WBP
WCN

UCI Code

NZL19910309
NZL19890527
NZL19800807
NZL19950123
NZL19931208

NZL19930412
NZL19970617
NZL19870928
NZL19970203

ELITE & U19 TRACK
NATIONAL
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Time

12.247

13.631



Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #52R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 52- ME Keirin Repecharge

Place Race No Name

Heat 1

1 40  CASTLE Jordan

2 28  WYBROW Fabian

3 32 ECCLES Lewis

4 4 STARR Richard

5 11 HARVEY James

6 12 ALEXANDER Zane
Heat 2

1 10 RAFFERTY Daniel

2 38 CUFF James

3 9 JONES Rhys

4 35 MARFELL Phil

5 37 BROWN Liam

First 3 to semi-final

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel

Centre

WCN
SLD
WBP
AKL
CTB
ECN

CTB
WCN
CTB
WCN
WCN

UCI Code

NZL19960601
NZL19950424
NZL19970827
NZL19810906
NZL19900512
NZL19761206

NZL19950316
NZL19970601
NZL19971226
NZL19851126
NZL19970122

ELITE & U19 TRACK

NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIPS

Time

10.807

11.093



Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #53R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 53 - W19 Sprint 5-8th Final

Place Race No Name Centre UCI Code Time
5 166 ANDERSON Laura TAS NZL19990425 13.763
6 154 HAYTHORNE Dayna AKL NZL19990504
7 160 MCLEOD Sarah CTB NZL19981108
8 174 GARDNER Megan WCN NZL19991209

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel
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Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #54Ra

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 54 - M19 Sprint 5-8th Final

Place Race No Name Centre UCI Code Time
5 68 BOWLES Kain SLD NZL19990512 12.37
6 67 MORRIS Mitchell SLD NZL19990102

DNF 58 ATKINSON Bently AKL NZL19980413

DNF 76 MEDLAND Tom WBP NZL19980917

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel
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Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #56R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 56- W19 Sprint Semi Finals

Race No Name Centre UCI Code
Heat 1
1 162 CUMMING Emma SLD NZL19980220 13.162 12.153
2 158 REIBER Olivia CTB NZL19990806
Heat 2
2 172 ARBUCKLE Libby WCN NZL19990812
1 153 RAY Olivia AKL NZL19980704 12.916 12.745

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel

ELITE & U19 TRACK
NATIONAL
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Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #57R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 57- M19 Sprint Semi Finals

Race No Name Centre UCI Code
Heat 1
1 65 KNIPE Bradly SLD NZL19981211 11.460 10.702
2 66 BEADLE Hamish SLD NZL19980402
Heat 2
1 78 STEWART Campbell WCN NZL19980512 11.310 11.407
2 63 OGLE Jackson CTB NZL19990125

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel

ELITE & U19 TRACK
NATIONAL
CHAMPIONSHIPS




Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #58R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 58- WE Keirin Semi Final

Place Race No Name

Heat 1
1 108
2 101
3 114
4 139
5 124
6 136

Heat 2
1 122
2 123
3 109
4 138
5 133
6 129

Approved By

PODMORE Olivia
BAYARD Hannah
SCHOFIELD Katie
LATTA Hannah
KING Jaymie
DUNN Rhiannon

HANSEN Natasha
MCKENZIE Stephanie
PAYNE Gemma
HUNKIN Lisa

YOUNG Tess
BRYANT Emma

First 3 to final

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Centre

CTB
AKL
OTA
WGN
WBP
WBP

SLD
SLD
CTB
WGN
WBP
WBP

Rest to 7-12

UCI Code

NZL19970524
NZL19910309
NZL19840325
NZL19800807
NZL19970107
NZL19970617

NZL19891115
NZL19930215
NZL19890527
NZL19920426
NZL19930412
NZL19870928

ELITE & U19 TRACK
NATIONAL
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Time

12.335

11.197



Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #59R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 59- ME Keirin Semi Final

Place Race No Name

Heat 1
1 21
2 22
3 40
4 5
5 38
6 32

Heat 2
1 36
2 20
3 1
4 10
5 9
6 28

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

PRESBURY Jeremy

STEWART Ben
CASTLE Jordan
DAKIN Sam
CUFF James
ECCLES Lewis

Centre

SLD
SLD
WCN
AKL
WCN
WBP

VAN VELTHOOVEN Simon  WCN

ARCHIBALD Matt

WILLIAMS Zac

RAFFERTY Daniel

JONES Rhys

WYBROW Fabian

First 3 to final

SLD
AKL
CTB
CTB
SLD

Rest to 7-12

UCI Code

NZL19950807
NZL19980519
NZL19960601
NZL19960904
NZL19970601
NZL19970827

NZL19881208
NZL19860520
NZL19950721
NZL19950316
NZL19971226
NZL19950424

ELITE & U19 TRACK
NATIONAL
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Time

10.850

10.522



Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #60R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 60 - Paracyclist Women 3000m C1 - C5 Individual Pursuit Qualifying

Place Race No Name Class Centre UCI Code Time
1 92 SOUTHORN Fiona C5 NLD NZL19671008 3.59.859
93 MURRAY Nicole C5 WBP NZL19921013 4,13.541

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel

ELITE & U19 TRACK
NATIONAL
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Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #61R

OFFICIAL RESULTS
EVENT 61 - Paracyclist Men 3000m C1 - C3 Individual Pursuit Qualifying

Place Race No Name Class Centre UCI Code Time

1 87 ROGERS Devon C3 AKL NZL19801120 4.25.787

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

ELITE & U19 TRACK
NATIONAL
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Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #62R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 62 - Paracyclist Men 4000m C4 - C5 Individual Pursuit Qualifying

Race No Name Class Centre UCI Code Time
1 85 RAUBENHEIMER Byron C4 AKL NZL19910305 5.09.484
2 86 BLINCOE Nick c4 AKL NZL19860531 5.39.512

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel

ELITE & U19 TRACK
NATIONAL
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Elite and Under 19 Track Nationals Championships

10-13 February 2016
Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Communique #62aR

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 62a - Paracyclist Women Tandem 3000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying

Place Race No Name Centre UCI Code Time

Heat 1 94 CAMERON Amanda WGN NZL19880825 3.48.428
VAN KAMPEN Hannah ECN NZL19930508

Heat 2 91 FOY Emma NLD NZL19890406 3.34.648
THOMPSON Laura SLD NZL19870604

Approved By
The President of the Commissaires Panel

ELITE & U19 TRACK
NATIONAL
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